

RESOLUTION 2014-022

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A PRO TEM MUNICIPAL JUDGE

WHEREAS, one of the important services provided by the City of Sherwood is our Municipal Court; and

WHEREAS, we have benefited for many years from the services of our current Municipal Court Judge, Jack Morris; and

WHEREAS, there are occasions when Judge Morris is unavailable to serve in his capacity a Municipal Court Judge; and

WHEREAS, according to the City Charter, Section 36, the City Council may appoint and remove judges pro tem; and

WHEREAS, the Court Administrator and Judge have found a well-qualified individual to serve as Municipal Court Judge;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- Section 1. The Mayor is authorized to appoint Brian Starns as the Municipal Judge Pro Tem.
- This Resolution is effective upon its approval and adoption. Section 2:

Duly passed by the City Council this 15th day of April 2014.

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, MMC, City Recorder

Resolution 2014-022 April 15, 2014 Page 1 of 1